
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 8037 0 0 8037 8037 0 0 8037 8896 0 0 8896 8896 0 0 8896 80813 0 0 80813 4097 46% 32%

2 7681 0 0 7681 15718 0 0 15718 10119 0 0 10119 19015 0 0 19015 78375 0 0 78375 3711 37% 27%

3 7550 0 0 7550 23268 0 0 23268 8863 0 0 8863 27878 0 0 27878 77063 0 0 77063 3699 42% 29%

4 7967 3972 0 11939 31235 3972 0 35207 11819 0 0 11819 39697 0 0 39697 73211 3972 0 77183 1223 10% 9%

5 3759 0 0 3759 34994 3972 0 38966 8061 0 0 8061 47758 0 0 47758 68909 3972 0 72881 3220 40% 29%

6 3925 0 0 3925 38919 3972 0 42891 9110 0 0 9110 56867 0 0 56867 63724 3972 0 67696 2722 30% 23%

7 7944 0 0 7944 46863 3972 0 50835 9571 0 0 9571 66438 0 0 66438 62097 3972 0 66069 2800 29% 23%

8 12037 0 0 12037 58899 3972 0 62871 9214 0 0 9214 75652 0 0 75652 64920 3972 0 68892 2556 28% 22%

9 3783 0 0 3783 62682 3972 0 66654 8448 1237 0 9685 84100 1237 0 85337 60255 2735 0 62990 2903 30% 23%

10 4114 0 0 4114 66797 3972 0 70769 7227 2735 0 9962 91328 3972 0 95299 57142 0 0 57142 3064 31% 24%

11 23448 0 0 23448 90245 3972 0 94216 10906 0 0 10906 102233 3972 0 106205 69684 0 0 69684 3212 29% 23%

12 23383 0 0 23383 113628 3972 0 117600 8357 0 0 8357 110591 3972 0 114563 84710 0 0 84710 3651 44% 30%

13 20222 0 0 20222 133850 3972 0 137822 8604 0 0 8604 119195 3972 0 123166 96328 0 0 96328 2672 31% 24%

14 23933 0 0 23933 157783 3972 0 161755 9499 0 0 9499 128694 3972 0 132665 110762 0 0 110762 4105 43% 30%

15 23620 0 0 23620 181403 3972 0 185375 10725 0 0 10725 139419 3972 0 143391 123657 0 0 123657 2613 24% 20%

16 15278 0 0 15278 196682 3972 0 200653 10222 0 0 10222 149641 3972 0 153613 128713 0 0 128713 2849 28% 22%

17 22859 7762 0 30620 219540 11733 0 231274 8919 814 0 9733 158560 4786 0 163346 142653 6948 0 149601 3054 31% 24%

18 15645 0 0 15645 235185 11733 0 246919 11851 0 0 11851 170411 4786 0 175197 146447 6948 0 153395 1968 17% 14%

19 3456 0 0 3456 238641 11733 0 250375 9119 3467 0 12586 179529 8253 0 187782 140785 3481 0 144265 1859 15% 13%

20 18787 0 0 18787 257428 11733 0 269162 10644 2940 0 13584 190173 11193 0 201366 148928 541 0 149468 2018 15% 13%

21 15738 0 0 15738 273167 11733 0 284900 11634 541 0 12175 201808 11733 0 213541 153032 0 0 153032 1784 15% 13%

22 27116 0 0 27116 300282 11733 0 312016 11107 0 0 11107 212914 11733 0 224648 169040 0 0 169041 1876 17% 14%

23 19439 0 0 19439 319721 11733 0 331455 11230 0 0 11230 224144 11733 0 235878 177249 0 0 177250 1317 12% 10%

24 19935 0 0 19935 339656 11733 0 351389 11261 0 0 11261 235405 11733 0 247139 185923 0 0 185923 2166 19% 16%

25 11522 0 0 11522 351178 11733 0 362911 12464 0 0 12464 247869 11733 0 259603 184981 0 0 184981 1543 12% 11%

26 26999 0 0 26999 378177 11733 0 389911 12427 0 0 12427 260296 11733 0 272030 199553 0 0 199554 1316 11% 10%

27 14695 0 0 14695 392872 11733 0 404606 12039 0 0 12039 272335 11733 0 284069 202210 0 0 202210 1858 15% 13%

28 19614 0 0 19614 412486 11733 0 424220 12769 0 0 12769 285104 11733 0 296838 209055 0 0 209055 1639 13% 11%

29 11467 0 0 11467 423953 11733 0 435687 11618 0 0 11618 296722 11733 0 308455 208904 0 0 208904 1540 13% 12%

30 7923 0 0 7923 431876 11733 0 443610 12365 0 0 12365 309087 11733 0 320820 204462 0 0 204462 1625 13% 12%

31 4192 3819 0 8011 436068 15553 0 451621 12530 0 0 12530 321617 11733 0 333350 196124 3819 0 199943 1815 14% 13%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.12.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 81673 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 0 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 61310 MT.

$ Includes Supplies from M/s BCCL & CCL Page 1 of 2

321875 25000 0 346875

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of Dec 2019 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 3852 0 3852 0 3852 0 3852 0 4097 0 4097 0 4097 0 4097 0 61065 0 61065 8896 46% 32%

2 0 0 0 0 0 3852 0 3852 0 3711 0 3711 0 7808 0 7808 0 57354 0 57354 10119 37% 27%

3 0 0 0 0 0 3852 0 3852 0 3699 0 3699 0 11507 0 11507 0 53655 0 53655 8863 42% 29%

4 0 0 0 0 0 3852 0 3852 0 1223 0 1223 0 12730 0 12730 0 52432 0 52432 11819 10% 9%

5 0 0 0 0 0 3852 0 3852 0 3220 0 3220 0 15950 0 15950 0 49212 0 49212 8061 40% 29%

6 0 3791 0 3791 0 7643 0 7643 0 2722 0 2722 0 18672 0 18672 0 50281 0 50281 9110 30% 23%

7 0 3813 0 3813 0 11456 0 11456 0 2800 0 2800 0 21472 0 21472 0 51294 0 51294 9571 29% 23%

8 0 0 0 0 0 11456 0 11456 0 2556 0 2556 0 24028 0 24028 0 48738 0 48738 9214 28% 22%

9 0 3777 0 3777 0 15233 0 15233 0 2903 0 2903 0 26931 0 26931 0 49613 0 49613 9685 30% 23%

10 0 3723 0 3723 0 18955 0 18955 0 3064 0 3064 0 29995 0 29995 0 50271 0 50271 9962 31% 24%

11 0 3942 0 3942 0 22898 0 22898 0 3212 0 3212 0 33207 0 33207 0 51001 0 51001 10906 29% 23%

12 0 0 0 0 0 22898 0 22898 0 3651 0 3651 0 36858 0 36858 0 47350 0 47350 8357 44% 30%

13 0 0 0 0 0 22898 0 22898 0 2672 0 2672 0 39530 0 39530 0 44678 0 44678 8604 31% 24%

14 0 0 0 0 0 22898 0 22898 0 4105 0 4105 0 43635 0 43635 0 40573 0 40573 9499 43% 30%

15 0 3809 0 3809 0 26707 0 26707 0 2613 0 2613 0 46248 0 46248 0 41769 0 41769 10725 24% 20%

16 0 3906 0 3906 0 30613 0 30613 0 2849 0 2849 0 49097 0 49097 0 42826 0 42826 10222 28% 22%

17 0 0 0 0 0 30613 0 30613 0 3054 0 3054 0 52151 0 52151 0 39772 0 39772 9733 31% 24%

18 0 3797 0 3797 0 34410 0 34410 0 1968 0 1968 0 54119 0 54119 0 41602 0 41602 11851 17% 14%

19 0 0 0 0 0 34410 0 34410 0 1859 0 1859 0 55978 0 55978 0 39743 0 39743 12586 15% 13%

20 0 0 0 0 0 34410 0 34410 0 2018 0 2018 0 57996 0 57996 0 37725 0 37725 13584 15% 13%

21 0 3909 0 3909 0 38319 0 38319 0 1784 0 1784 0 59780 0 59780 0 39849 0 39849 12175 15% 13%

22 0 0 0 0 0 38319 0 38319 0 1876 0 1876 0 61656 0 61656 0 37973 0 37973 11107 17% 14%

23 0 3931 0 3931 0 42250 0 42250 0 1317 0 1317 0 62973 0 62973 0 40588 0 40588 11230 12% 10%

24 0 3729 0 3729 0 45979 0 45979 0 2166 0 2166 0 65139 0 65139 0 42151 0 42151 11261 19% 16%

25 0 0 0 0 0 45979 0 45979 0 1543 0 1543 0 66682 0 66682 0 40608 0 40608 12464 12% 11%

26 0 0 0 0 0 45979 0 45979 0 1316 0 1316 0 67998 0 67998 0 39292 0 39292 12427 11% 10%

27 0 0 0 0 0 45979 0 45979 0 1858 0 1858 0 69856 0 69856 0 37434 0 37434 12039 15% 13%

28 0 0 0 0 0 45979 0 45979 0 1639 0 1639 0 71495 0 71495 0 35795 0 35795 12769 13% 11%

29 0 3850 0 3850 0 49829 0 49829 0 1540 0 1540 0 73035 0 73035 0 38105 0 38105 11618 13% 12%

30 0 0 0 0 0 49829 0 49829 0 1625 0 1625 0 74660 0 74660 0 36480 0 36480 12365 13% 12%

31 0 0 0 0 0 49829 0 49829 0 1815 0 1815 0 76475 0 76475 0 34665 0 34665 12530 14% 13%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.12.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 81673 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 0 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 61310 MT.

0 49829 0 49829

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of Dec 2019

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-19 346875 0 346875 290736 159129 0 449864 290736 159129 0 449864 226324 43488 0 269812 226324 43488 0 269812 224779 208458 0 433236 38963 14% 13%

May-19 241875 105000 0 346875 204884 103899 0 308783 495620 263028 0 758647 223762 113508 0 337270 450086 156996 0 607082 205901 198849 0 404750 86766 26% 20%

Jun-19 258645 90000 0 348645 145150 127031 0 272181 640769 390059 0 1030828 175619 167355 0 342974 625705 324351 0 950056 175431 158525 0 333956 88513 26% 21%

Jul-19 225250 80000 0 305250 182529 89339 0 271869 823299 479398 0 1302697 203160 144243 0 347403 828864 468594 0 1297458 154801 103621 0 258422 84716 24% 20%

Aug-19 255250 50000 0 305250 223866 70075 0 293941 1047165 549473 0 1596638 196861 115551 0 312412 1025725 584145 0 1609870 181807 58145 0 239952 121681 39% 28%

Sep-19 247880 57370 0 305250 166554 58049 0 224603 1213719 607522 0 1821241 221225 95217 0 316443 1246950 679362 0 1926313 127135 20977 0 148112 122715 39% 28%

Oct-19 346875 0 0 346875 207162 73023 0 280185 1420881 680545 0 2101426 221289 73684 0 294973 1468239 753046 0 2221286 113008 20316 0 133324 125328 42% 30%

Nov-19 346875 0 0 346875 233404 3873 0 237276 1654284 684418 0 2338702 264739 24188 0 288927 1732978 777235 0 2510213 81673 0 0 81673 85687 30% 23%

Dec-19 321875 25000 0 346875 436068 15553 0 451621 2090352 699970 0 2790323 321617 11733 0 333350 2054595 788968 0 2843563 196124 3819 0 199943 76475 23% 19%

Jan-20

Feb-20

Mar-20

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2019-20

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-19 68508 68508 0 82056 0 82056 0 82056 0 82056 0 38963 0 38963 0 38963 0 38963 0 55767 0 55767 269812 14% 13%

May-19 49213 49213 0 49213 0 49213 0 131269 0 131269 0 86766 0 86766 0 125729 0 125729 0 18214 0 18214 337270 26% 20%

Jun-19 72625 72625 0 72625 0 72625 0 203894 0 203894 0 88513 0 88513 0 214242 0 214242 0 2326 0 2326 342974 26% 21%

Jul-19 114549 114549 0 114549 0 114549 0 318443 0 318443 0 84716 0 84716 0 298958 0 298958 0 32159 0 32159 347403 24% 20%

Aug-19 130090 130090 0 130090 0 130090 0 448534 0 448534 0 121681 0 121681 0 420639 0 420639 0 40569 0 40569 312412 39% 28%

Sep-19 99536 99536 0 99536 0 99536 0 548070 0 548070 0 122715 0 122715 0 543354 0 543354 0 17390 0 17390 316443 39% 28%

Oct-19 119511 119511 0 119511 0 119511 0 667581 0 667581 0 125328 0 125328 0 668682 0 668682 0 11573 0 11573 294973 42% 30%

Nov-19 135425 135425 0 135425 0 135425 0 803006 0 803006 0 85687 0 85687 0 754369 0 754369 0 61311 0 61311 288927 30% 23%

Dec-19 49829 49829 0 49829 0 49829 0 852835 0 852835 0 76475 0 76475 0 830844 0 830844 0 34665 0 34665 333350 23% 19%

Jan-20

Feb-20

Mar-20

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT.

Page 2 of 2
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Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2019-20

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


